

## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

**Creating Better India** 

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION** 



## SUB: WEBINAR TO ENHANCE YOUR KNOWLEDGE –"SCOUTING GUIDING KO JAANE"

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

This is a great pleasure to inform you that the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters is introducing a virtual programme on Pravesh to Rahtrapati Award for the Scouts and Guides from 30<sup>th</sup> January 2022.

This will be a good platform to brush up their knowledge and scouting skills. It will also be used as a tool for membership growth strategy. The Programme will be conducted through the Zoom from 30<sup>th</sup> January 2022 **every Sunday at 11:00 AM**. The details are as follows:

Name of the Event	:	"Scouting /Guiding Ko Jaane" – (To know Scouting & Guiding)				
Date	:	Every Sunday at 11:00 AM Starting from 30 <sup>th</sup> January 2022				
Age	:	Scout/Guide - 10 - 17 Years old				
Zoom Platform	:	The National Headquarters will provide zoom Platform. Only 90 participants will be allowed in the zoom on first come, first serve basis. Rest will join via BSG YouTube channel				
Selection for zoom	:	On first come first serve basis				
Participation Certificate	:	National Level participation certificates will be awarded by National Headquarters to the participants, who will fully participate in the webinar. Those who will attend the complete programme in BSG YouTube Channel and Share the Pictures on <u>www.scout.org</u> , tag to BSG Face book page and Instagram. They will also receive the certificate after submission of report. In the report he/she will paste a link of Social media and personnel details – Name, Fathers				

		name, Na	me of Group,	Mobile no., En	nail id, l	J Report No.	and l	JID		
		No.								
	:	Click	the	Link	for	reg	registration			
Registration Link		https://	forms.gle/S	7r83Korw9siV	<u>/KVY7</u>	registration	will	be		
		open till	20 <sup>th</sup> January	2022 at 11:59	PM					

You are requested to share this information and motivate more and more Scouts and Guides for active participation.

We solicit your cooperation and wider publicity in social media please.

Thanking You,

Yours in Scouting,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, NovadayaVidyalayaSamiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector
  62, Noida, UttarPradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 6. All Assistant Directors, BSG Regional Office for follow up and wider publicity.